FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065140027 12-11-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Med obstrooz

DEC 0 8 1998

100919498

12-8-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		i document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	7	
X New	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #		Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	09 / 29/ 98	
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	EXECUTION DATE	
Name Bankers Trust Company		Month Day Year 10 /05/98	
The second secon		10 7037 98	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Cor	poration X Banking Association	
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York		
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Siebe North, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4090 Azalea Drive			
Address (line 2)			
7001633 (MR 4)			
Address (line 3) Charleston	South Carolina	29406	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Zip Code socument to be recorded is an	
	· — as	signment and the receiving party is t domiciled in the United States, an	
X Corporation Association	ар	pointment of a domestic	
Other		presentative should be attached. esignation must be a separate	
	do	cument from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

40.00 OP

01 FC:461 40.00 0P 02 FC:462 1300.00 0P

12/10/19

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send contrasts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0595

FORM	PTO	-161	8B
Expires 06/3	3C/99		
2440 2051			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address 5	INADEMARK
		Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 31	2-861-2420
Name	Daniel J. Schaeffer, E	sq.	
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis		
Address since m	200 E. Randolph Drive		
Addi 655 (iii # 2)	Too It Rendouph Bilve		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60601		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance de	ocument # //
Trademark		r Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	
	demark Application Number	_	tration Number(s)
		See attached	
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 53
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ [1,340.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	133,0.00
Deposit /	Account		
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 22-0440
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
	ched copy is a true copy of the d cated herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Daniel J.	Schaeffer	Taniel Rehaeller	12/3/93
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

EXPRESS MAIL NO.:EM419941267US DATE OF DEPOSIT: December 8, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0596

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
201	1270519	3/20/84
212	1262148	12/27/83
214	1316458	1/29/85
217	1252094	9/27/83
222	1357491	9/3/85
AID-1	965853	8/14/73
AIR-AIDER	809342	5/31/66
ALL AROUNDS	1273407	4/10/84
AVENGER	1343986	6/25/84
CLEAN GRIP	1427276	2/3/87
COLD-A-REST	1269594	3/13/84
COM-FIT	845539	3/5/68
COUGH-A-REST	1313017	1/8/85
DECIDAMP	977405	1/22/74
DOG SHIELD	800862	12/28/65
EYE-LERT	1047491	9/7/76
FEM-A-REST	1268480	2/22/84
GRIP N	1117173	5/1/79
GUN MUFFLER	1430118	2/24/87
HUSHER	1361647	9/24/85
N	1142315	12/9/80

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0597

N DESIGN PATTERN	1324256	3/12/85
N/V DESIGN PATTERN	1595017	5/8/90
NOISE HUSHER	1225859	2/1/83
NORFOIL	1475932	2/9/88
NORTH (LOGO)	1345793	7/2/85
NORTH (LOGO)	1369714	11/12/85
NORTON 180	1215617	11/9/82
NORTON 180	1240946	6/7/83
O/H PAK	1267620	2/21/84
OFFSET	891638	5/26/70
PAIN-A-REST	1271249	3/20/84
PEACEKEEPER	971438	10/23/73
PERIM-ALERT	853563	7/30/68
SAF-T-CLIMB	784251	2/2/65
SILENT BAND-IT	1055035	12/28/76
SILENT PARTNER	1012617	6/3/75
SILVER SHIELD	1430046	2/24/87
SILVER SHIELD	1430045	2/24/87
SMITTY	1573082	12/26/89
SONIC II	1134531	5/6/80
SONIC EAR VALVS	1007822	4/1/75
SONIC EAR VALVS	1385120	3/7/86
SOUND-OFF	1361645	9/24/85
STING CARE PLUS	1418893	12/2/86

newyork 322020 v1 [6wh0011.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0598

STING-REST	1002499	1/28/75
UNI-SAFE	1092631	6/6/78
UTILIPORT	695749	4/5/60
WORKNIT	1194382	4/27/82
ZIRCREME	596648	2/16/54
DECIDAMP & DESIGN	1626926	11/11/90
I-PRO-TAB	1655981	9/10/91
ATTENUATOR	1635162	2/12/91

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM419941267US DATE OF DEPOSIT: December 8, 1998

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 29th day of September, 1998, by BANKERS TRUST

COMPANY as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") to SIEBE NORTH, INC., a Delaware

Corporation, ("Assignor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a

Security Interest in certain U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Registrations (the "Marks") more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as

defined in the Security Agreement between the parties dated as of July 30, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases (without recourse and without any

representation or warranty) unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the

Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations

and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to Collateral Agent by the

Assignor by Security Agreement which grant was duly recorded on May 28, 1991 at Trademark

Reel 0800, Frame 0207 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

newyork 322020 v1 [6wh001!.DOC]

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DATED: October _____, 1998

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Name: Mary Kay Coyle

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this State as follows: that she is Managing Director of Bankers
Trust Company that she is authorized to execute the foregoing Release of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013241
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15, 150

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 12/08/1998